
IMPORTANT CONTACTS – for open circulation / distribution 
Collated and circulated by the Sandton Community Police Forum 

 
Fire & Ambulance   10177 (toll free)  and 011.375.5911 
Flying Squad   10111 (toll free) 
Crime Line                                         32211               (applicable nationally) 
Anti-Corruption Hot Line:               0860.267.787    (applicable nationally)  
Joburg Metro Police  011.375.5911 

 

Sandton SAPS Sector Contacts 

 
Sector SAPS  

Sector Commander 
Sector Commander 

Cell No.  
SAPS   

Vehicles (All hours) 
JMPD 

Officer 
Cell No. 

1 Capt. Singh 082 524 8473 071 675 6093/4 Insp Matjokotja 083 567 8648 

2 Cst. Mbatha 082 388 5997 071 675 6095/6 Sgt Negodima 073 039 2598 

3 Capt. Moleya 082 388 5995  071 675 6075/6101 Sgt Ngwenya 072 359 2347 

4 Capt. Semenya 082 946 6535 071 675 6106/7 Act Sgt Makgatho 073 596 3513 

 

Sandton Community Police Forum 
Email: chairman@sandtoncpf.co.za   and   admin@sandtoncpf.co.za 

 

 

Cable Theft Reporting 
CITY POWER Hotline            011.490.7900 and 011.490.7911 (All COJ Regions) 
     www.citypower.co.za and click “Fault Reporting” 
     http://citypower.mobi   for complaints 

 
ESKOM Hotline                             0800.112.722                                    
Anonymous tip offs  0860 037 566      
Reporting of faults, vandalism, etc. 
 

JMPD (METRO) is responsible for all By-Law Enforcement as well as Traffic Offences 
City of Joburg    0800 002587 
By-Law offences / By-Law Unit  011.490.1630 
JMPD Hot Line                     0800 203712     (day time 011.490.9727)    (All hours 011.375.5911)  
JMPD Accidents & General complaints      011.758.9621/22/23 
Traffic Hotline    080TRAFFIC (8723342) 

The Hot Line is manned 24/7 and they will direct the complaint to the Sergeant on duty of that particular ward.  NB: 3 
dedicated Ward Sergeants operate on a rotating shift basis in each Ward.  

 

 

JMPD - Joburg Metro Police Department – Regional Area Commanders 
Reg. A Dep. Dir. A N Kganyago   amonk@joburg.org.za  082.559.3867 
Reg. E Dep. Dir. E B Sibiya   enocksi@joburg.org.za  082.559.3884 
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JMPD - Joburg Metro Police Department - Regional Deputy Area Commanders 
Reg. A Chief Supt. Nico Olivier   nicoo@joburg.org.za  082.559.0078 
Reg.E Chief Supt. I. Jona    ignusj@joburg.org.za  083.399.2838/076.699.4881 

 

JMPD - Joburg Metro Police Department – Cluster Commanders 
Reg. A  Supt. F M Nkwinika   fostern@joburg.org.za  061.486.8622 
Reg. E Supt. Z P Sibeko    zanelemd@joburg.org.za 061.497.0785 

 
JMPD – Building rubble, street trading, illegal parking, general obstructions 
Complaints to: Zezazi Mangaliso    ZezaziM@joburg.org.za  011.490.1744 

 
COJ - City of Joburg – Law Enforcement Managers   

Region A Hlobohang Gamede 083.414.0565 011.203.3625/3501 hlobohangg@joburg.org.za 

Region B Monwabisi Siwedi 072.611.7762 011.718.9703 siwedir@joburg.org.za 

Region E Coleman Mabunda 083.765.2242 011.582.1448/58 colemanm@joburg.org.za  

 
City of Joburg – COJ - Environmental Issues 

Illegal dumping (not chemicals)    011.490.1576        email:   mukonas@joburg.org.za 
  Supt Adjooda    082.990.0881       
Squatter problem     011.490.1630                         mukonas@joburg.org.za 
Noise Control     011.582.1665 
Noise control – Pop Up parties complaints 011.375.5911 
Noise Pollution Head:  Eddie Page   082.559.3791 eddiep@joburg.org.za 
Environmental Inspectorate    080.020.5005 
Environmental Health Head:  Jokkie Viljoen  082.559.3792 jokkieviljoen@gmail.com 
Health Dept. Complaints: Corrie Bezuidenhout 011.407.5798 CorrieB@joburg.org.za 

 
City of Joburg – COJ - Waste Management and City Parks Officials       

Pikitup Brian Rankeng                 0860 562 874 brianrankeng@pikitup.co.za 

Ms Makhosazana Baker Director : Waste Management & Regulation makhosazanab@joburg.org.za  

Ms Lebo Molefe Director : Environmental Regulatory Services lebomol@joburg.org.za 

Mr Geoffrey Cooke 
Ms Lundiwe Mashige 

City Parks : Operational Executive 
City Parks : Conservation Manager 

gcooke@jhbcityparks.com 
lmashige@jhbcityparks.com 

Mr Jerome Ogle City Parks: Reg. Manager, Reg. E jogle@jhbcityparks.com 

 
City Parks – complaints 

Email: jcp@jhbcityparks.com   0860JOBURG – Option 0  or  011 712 6600 

 

City of Joburg – COJ - Water Regulator 
   Etienne Hugo     etienne.hugo@jwater.co.za 

 

Joburg Water - complaints (office hours 08:00 to 16:00) 
Email: customerservice@jwater.co.za  0860JOBURG  SMS:  082.653.2143 

 

City of Joburg – COJ – Water Customer Liaison - Zandfontein Depot 
   Fransie Smal    011.386.1043   E-Mail: Fransie.small@jwater.co.za 
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Sandton Fire Station - will assist in checking of street fire hydrants 
Station Commander:  Mr M Hoosen  011.222.8271 081 365 0666  

E-Mail:muhsinh@joburg.org.za 

 

City of Joburg – COJ – Building Control and Chief Building Inspectors 

 

Reg. A Pierre Le Roux 082.559.3700 pierrel@joburg.org.za 011.237.8046 

Reg. B Lebohang Mdhluli 083.450.2949 lebomd@joburg.org.za 011.761.0472 

Reg. E Azwindini Mulaudzi 083.391.2031 azwindinim@joburg.org.za 011.582.1579 

 
Email complaints to:  Patricia Ntombizodwa Mazibuko, Building Control  PatriciaMaz@joburg.org.za  011.407.6781 

 

City of Joburg – National Roads Facilitator (fencing - Smash & Grab hotspots) 
Martinus Wilkins   082.782.1746 

 

 

Joburg Roads Agency – complaints 
Email: hotline@jra.org.za   
If urgent call 0860JOBURG – Option 5 

 
 Khaya Mbandla   082 561 4878   Depot Manager 
     082 561 4877   Regional Manager 
Uber complaints, etc.   071 850 7744/083 302 5095 Transport 
Or queries can be sent to Andre Nortje, Senior Manager at 083 302 5095 
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